

## Deltech Fitness Lifetime Limited In-Home Warranty Terms and Conditions

This agreement describes the terms and conditions for the Deltech Lifetime Limited In Home Warranty. Since IncrediBody.com is an authorized Deltech Fitness reseller, you are protected by the following Deltech Fitness Lifetime Limited In-Home Warranty when you purchase from IncrediBody.com. This warranty only applies to products purchased from an authorized Deltech Fitness reseller (such as IncrediBody.com).

## Warranty Agreement

Deltech Fitness warrants that the materials used to manufacture its equipment are of good quality. This warranty is extended to the original purchaser only.

Deltech Fitness will replace at no cost, F.O.B. Louisville, KY, any part proving defective in materials or workmanship on the frame for the lifetime of the product, and one year on all upholstered parts. Defectiveness shall be verified by Deltech Fitness' inspection. Installation expense will be born by the purchaser and liability is extended to furnishing said part or parts.

Failure due to abuse, incorrect adjustments, alterations done or unauthorized repairs, exposure to corrosive or abrasive environment, use in any commercial application does not constitute failure due to defects in workmanship or materials

## Warranty Service

Deltech Fitness Div. 3910 Oaklawn Dr. Louisville KY 40219 Phone 888-258-0533 for all warranty claims. Proof of the original purchase is required.